## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

County of Monterey, State of Camorina	
Resolution No.	
Adopt a Resolution Electing to	)
Receive 2013 Secure Rural	)
Schools and Communities Act	)
Funding and to Use 100-percent of	)
the Funds Received for Public	)
Roads and Schools Under Title I	
of the SRSCA	)
and Communities Act (SRSCA) fun	at each County eligible to receive 2013 Secure Rural Schools ding must, by December 31, 2013, elect to receive SRSCA share of the 25% Actual Forest receipts from National Forest
-	at those Counties electing to receive \$100,000 or more of to set aside 15% or 20% of those funds for Title II and/or
	ires that each County must designate the percentage of those d Title III for 2013, recognizing that a maximum of 7% can
<u>=</u>	s that those Counties whose election of SRSCA funds also elect to use 100% of such funds for public roads and
	LVED, that the Board of Supervisors of the County of does hereby elect to receive 2013 SRSCA funds in an amount
	t the Board of Supervisors does hereby elect to use 100- nools and Communities Act Funds for public roads and
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this	17 <sup>th</sup> day of December, 2013, by the following vote, to-wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	
	apervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify nal order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the meeting on
Dated:	Gail Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Ву \_\_\_\_\_

Deputy